

PC No. 52/2019

04.03.2020

Present: Sh. Pawan Kashyap, proxy counsel for Sh. Naveen Grover, counsel for petitioner.
Sh. A.K. Malhotra, counsel for respondent no. 14 with respondent in person.
Sh. R.P. Sharma, Kanoongo, SDM, Punjabi Bagh.
Sh. Harinder Mohan, kanoongo, SDM, Narela.

Vakalatnama and objections filed on behalf of respondent no. 14. valuation report filed from SDM, Narela. Copy kept on record.

Id. P.O. is on Child care leave w.e.f. 27.02.2020 to 13.03.2020.

As per direction of Id. P.O., put up the case for purpose already fixed on **04.05.2020**.

**Ahmad
04.03.2020**