

P.C. No. 52/19
Parveen Kumar Narang Vs State

06.01.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Present: Sh. Navin Grover, counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Vijay Kumar Wadhwa, counsel for respondent no. 14.

The order regarding service of remaining respondents passed on 25.09.2020, be complied with after filing of PF/RC within 45 days from today. It is pertinent to mention that steps were not taken for today and hence notice could not be issued to these respondents.

Put up the case on 20.04.2021 for further proceedings.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI
06.01.2021