

11.08.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting App.

Present: Sh. Naveen Grover, counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Vijay Wadhwa, counsel for R-14.

On 06.01.2021, notice was directed to be issued to all respondents except R-14 and the matter was adjourned to 20.04.2021.

Notice sent to the respondents for 20.04.2021, were received back served upon R-7 and R-9 to R-13. Report on the notice of R-8 is to the effect that he was tenant and that he had left the given address.

Notice of remaining respondents not received back.

On 20.04.2021, there was lockdown and the court was closed. So, fresh notice be issued to all respondents except R-14, for **28.10.2021** and PF/RC is to be filed within 30 days of resumption of normal functioning of the court.

(Umed Singh Grewal)

ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI

11.08.2021