

P.C. No. 52/19
CNR No. DLWT01-009600-2019
Parveen Kr. Narang Vs. State & Ors.

28.10.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Present: Mr. Saurabh Sharma, proxy counsel for Sh. Naveen Grover, counsel for petitioner.
Mr. Vijay Wadhwa, counsel for R-14
Mr. Arun Kumar, counsel for R-2 to 7.

P.F not filed and hence notice could not be issued to respondents. It is pertinent to mention that on the last date i.e. 11.08.2021 notice was directed to be issued to all respondents except respondent no. 14 as counsel for respondent no. 14 was already present in the court.

Mr. Arun Kumar, counsel for respondent nos. 2 to 7 submitted that his clients had not received any notice from this court but they were told about the case by the petitioner and they would file NOC on their behalf on the next date.

Fresh notice be issued to all the respondents except respondent no. 2 to 7 & 14 on filing of PF/RC within 30 days directing them to file objections/written statement within statutory period.

Put up on 31.01.2022.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
28.10.2021