

P.C. No. 52/19
CNR No. DLWT01-009600-2019
Parveen Kumar Narang Vs State & Ors.

31.01.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of Cisco Webex Meeting App.

Present: Mr. Naveen Grover, counsel for petitioner.
Mr. Arun Kumar, counsel for R-2 to 7.
Mr. Arush Malhotra, counsel for R-14.

Objections filed by respondent no. 14 are already on the file but counsel for petitioner seeks time to file replication to the same.

Counsel for respondent nos. 2 to 7 seeks adjournment for filing NOC for them and Vakalatnama.

Steps not taken and hence, notice could not be issued to respondent no. 8 to 13. Issue fresh notice to respondent nos. 8 to 13 on filing PF/RC within 15 days of resumption of normal working of the court directing them to file reply within statutory period. Petitioner is also required to file replication in respect of objections of respondent no. 14 and respondent nos. 2 to 7 are required to file NOC and to be present in person for making statement regarding NOC.

Put up on 24.05.2022 for above purposes.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
31.01.2022