

P.C. No. 52/19
CNR No. DLWT01-009600-2019
Parveen Kumar Narang Vs State & Ors.

24.05.2022

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Sidharth Mullick, counsel for respondent nos. 2 to 7.

Sh. Vijay Kumar Wadhwa, counsel for respondent no. 14.

Steps not taken for service of respondent nos. 8 to 13. Petitioner has also not filed replication in respect of objections of respondent no. 14. Respondent no. 2 to 7 have also not been filed NOC, as per last order and they are also not present for making statement regarding NOC. Steps be taken within three weeks' time qua service of respondent nos. 8 to 13 and replication be filed to the objection of respondent no. 14 within the same time and respondent nos. 2 to 7 are also directed to file NOC and as also directed to be present on the next in terms of order 31.01.2022. Similarly, petitioner is required to file replication to the objections of respondent no. 14 as directed above.

In these circumstance, put up on 21.09.2022 for further proceedings.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
24.05.2022