

14.07.2023

Case taken up today through video conferencing / hybrid mode at Cisco Webex Meet.

Present: None for the petitioner.

Sh. Vidit Garg, Ld. counsel for respondent No.8.

Sh. Vijay Wadhwa, Ld. counsel for respondent No.14.

Despite directions on the last date of hearing, an application for condonation of delay for bringing on record L.R.s of respondent No.5 has not been moved. No adverse order is being passed today as the Court is working through Video Conferencing. The petitioner is directed to do the needful again failing which heavy cost shall be imposed.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.10.2023**.

(Dr. Ajay Gulati)
ADJ-02, WEST
14.07.2023 (A)