

20.10.2023

This case has been listed before the undersigned for the first time since the undersigned has joined the present posting on 31.08.2023.

Present: Ms Surbhi Bagra, Ld counsel for Petitioner.

Sh. Vijay Wadhwa, Ld counsel for respondent no. 14.

Application on behalf of petitioner seeking condonation of delay in bringing LRs of deceased no. 5 on record, has been moved by ld counsel for petitioner. Copy supplied.

Put up for reply on **18.01.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts

Delhi:20.10.2023