

18.01.2024

Present: Sh. Naveen Grover, Id. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Vijay Wadhwa Id. Counsel for respondent no. 14.
None for R-8

Vide order dated 11.08.2021, Id. Predecessor of this court has ordered for issuance of summons to all the respondent except R-14. R-8 has appeared in the court on the earlier date. Let fresh notice be issued to all the respondents except R-8 &-R-14 on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 14 days from today.

Put up on 18.04.2024 for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 18.01.2024