

PARVEEN KUMAR NARANG Vs. STATE

18.04.2024

Present: Sh. Naveen Grover, ld. counsel for the petitioner
Sh. Sidharth Mullick, ld. counsel for respondent no. 2 to 7 through V.C.
Sh. Sanjay, ld. proxy counsel for respondent no. 8
Sh. Nagender Kumar, ld. proxy counsel for respondent no. 14.
Respondent no.9 to 13 already ex-parte.

Ld. counsel for R-2 to R-7 submits that R-2 to R-7 have already filed NOC on 21.09.2022 and his Vakalatnama is also on record. Respondent no.2 to R-7 are directed to appear in person for giving their statements regarding NOC in favour of the petitioner.

Written statement have already been filed on behalf of R-8 & R-14.

Let notice of application for impleading L.Rs of R-5 alongwith condonation application be issued to L.Rs of R-5 on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 14 days.

Put up for consideration on the above said application on 31.07.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02,
Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 18.04.2024