

PARVEEN KUMAR NARANG Vs. STATE

13.11.2024

Present: Sh. Sachin Mandoni, Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Nagender Kumar, Ld Proxy counsel for R-14.
Sh. P.P. Ahuja, Ld counsel for R-8.
R-9 to R-13 are already ex parte.

Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment for leading PE on the ground that the main counsel is not well today.

Today is the first date for leading PE. Adjournment is allowed.

Put up for PE on **29.01.2025**.

Ld counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply advance copy of affidavit of witnesses to be examined on the NDOH, to Ld counsel for respondents, at least 10 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(SHIV KUMAR)

District Judge-02, Court no.127,

West Distt, Tis Hazari courts

Delhi:13.11.2024