

PARVEEN KUMAR NARANG Vs. STATE

29.01.2025

Present: Sh. Lakhan Gupta, Ld Proxy counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sanjay, Ld proxy counsel for R-8.
Sh. Vijay Kumar Wadhwa and Sh. Arush Kumar
Malhotra, Ld counsel for R-14.
None for other respondents.

Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment for leading PE on the ground that the petitioner is not well today.

Adjournment is opposed by ld counsel for the respondents.

Ld counsel for the respondents submits that Ld counsel for the petitioner has not even supplied him, the copy of affidavit in evidence of the petitioner.

No medical document of the petitioner has been filed on record and the copy of the affidavit in evidence has also not been supplied to Ld counsel for the respondents.

Considering the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given to the petitioner for leading PE , subject to cost of Rs. 3000/- to be paid to the appearing respondents equally.

Ld counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit in evidence of the petitioner as well as other witnesses in the court within 21 days and also directed to supply the copy of the same to the opposite counsels at least 15 days before NDOH.

Put up for PE on **16.05.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
29.01.2025