

PARVEEN KUMAR NARANG Vs. STATE

17.09.2025

Present: None for the petitioner.
Sh. Vijay Kumar Wadhwa, Ld counsel for the R-14.
Sh. P.P. Ahuja, Ld counsel for respondent no. 8.

Evidence by way of affidavit of the petitioner has been filed on 10.09.2025.

Ld counsel for respondents submits that the copy of the same has not been supplied to them.

Ld counsel for the petitioner has attached screenshot regarding sending copy of affidavit of the petitioner on the whats app number of Ld counsel for R-14.

Ld counsel for the respondents submits that the petitioner has not paid the previous cost of Rs. 8000/-.

Be awaited for the appearance of petitioner at 11.30 am.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
17.09.2025

At 11.30 am

Present: Sh. Naveen Grover, Ld counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner.

Sh. Vijay Kumar Wadhwa, Ld counsel for the R-14.
Sh. P.P. Ahuja, Ld counsel for respondent no. 8.

Ld counsel for R-14 submits that he has not received the copy of affidavit in evidence of petitioner and he has also shown

his whats app that he has not received any copy of evidence by way of affidavit, on his whats app number.

As per petitioner, the copy of the same has been supplied on the whats app number of Ld counsel for R-14.

Without going into the abovesaid controversy, Ld counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply the copy of affidavit in evidence of petitioner to Ld counsels for respondents. Copy supplied to Ld counsels for R-8 and R-14.

Ld counsels for respondents seeks an adjournment for cross examination of PW-1, on the ground of receiving the copy of evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1 today.

Ld counsel for the petitioner has moved an application for waiver of cost. Copy supplied. The said application is kept pending for consideration for NDOH.

In view of the abovesaid submissions, adjournment stands allowed.

Put up for PE on **27.01.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
17.09.2025