

## PARVEEN KUMAR NARANG Vs. STATE

27.01.2026

Present: Sh. Shubham Jha, ld. proxy counsel for the petitioner.  
Ms. Akshima Mahavar, Ld proxy counsel for the R-14.  
Sh Mithlesh Singh, Ld proxy counsel for respondent  
no. 8

Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner submits that PW-1 is not present today as settlement talks are going on between the parties.

Ld counsels for the parties submits that the matter be referred to upcoming National Lok Adalat on 14.02.2026.

In view of the submission of Ld counsels for the parties, the matter is referred to upcoming National Lok Adalat on 14.02.2026.

Both parties are directed to remain present before National Lok Adalat on 14.02.2026.

Put up for awaiting settlement or in the alternative for Cross examination of PW-1 on **12.05.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
27.01.2026