

Civ DJ no. 52/2019

Parveen Kumar Narang Vs state

02.02.2026

File is taken up today as pointed out by the Reader of the court.

Present: None.

It is submitted by the reader that the upcoming National Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on 14.03.2026. Inadvertently, the present matter has been referred for National Lok Adalat for 14.02.2026 instead of 14.03.2026.

Let court notice be issued to the counsels for both parties for 07.02.2026.

Put up on **07.02.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
02.02.2026