

PARVEEN KUMAR NARANG Vs. STATE

07.02.2026

Present: Sh. Shubham Jha, Id. proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Arush Kumar Malhotra, Ld counsel for the R-14.

On the LDOH, indvertently, the case was referred to Lok Adalat on 14.02.2026 instead of 14.03.2026.

Ld counsels for the parties submit that they have no objection, if the matter be referred to National Lok Adalat to be held on 14.03.2026.

In view of the submissions of Ld counsels for the parties, the matter is referred to National Lok Adalat to be held on 14.03.2026.

All the parties are directed to appear before National Lok Adalat to be held on 14.03.2026.

Parties are not required to appear before Lok Adalat on 14.02.2026.

Put up for awaiting settlement or in the alternative for cross examination of PW-1 on the date already fixed i.e. **12.05.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
07.02.2026