

PARVEEN KUMAR NARANG Vs. THE STATE

11.02.2026

File is taken up today on the request of ld. counsels for the parties.

Present: Sh. Shubham Jha, ld. proxy counsel for the petitioner
Sh. Prince, ld. proxy counsel for respondent no. 14.

The case file has been fixed for hearing on 12.05.2026 and also for Lok Adalat on 14.03.2026.

The case file has been taken up today on the request of both ld. counsels for the parties as the parties want to settle their cases in the mediation Cell. Today one matter between the parties titled Naveen Verma Vs State has been referred to Mediation Cell.

In view of the above said fact, the present matter is also referred for settlement to the mediation cell in the mediation drive for the nation 2.0.

Mediation form filled by ld. counsels for the parties.

In the present case only R-8 and R-14 are contesting the present petition and the other respondents are ex-parte.

The petitioner, R-8 and R-14 are directed to appear before the Mediation Cell today i.e. 09.03.2026 at 12:30 P.M..

Court notice be issued to R-8 as well as to ld. counsel for R-8 for the appearance of R-8 before the Mediation Cell on the above said date and time and the same be sent on the Whatsapp number of ld. counsel for R-8 as well as to R-8.

Ahlmad is directed to send the case file in Mediation Cell after completing it in every manner.

-2-

Put up for awaiting settlement or in the alternative for
cross-examination of PW-1 on 12.05.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
11.02.2026