

PARVEEN KUMAR NARANG Vs. STATE

12.05.2026

Present: Sh. Mrinal, Id proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Sachin, Ld counsel for the petitioner through VC.
Sh. Vijay Kumar Wadhwa, Ld counsel for respondent
no. 14.
None for R-8.

Ld counsel for the respondent no. 14 submits that matter is pending in Mediation cell on 25.05.2026 for exploring the possibility of settlement and seeks an adjournment for the said purpose.

Put up for awaiting settlement or in the alternative for examination and cross examination of PW-1 on **30.09.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
12.05.2026